PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ivonis Mazzarolo	06/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IVMA Holdings Company	
Street Address:	1 Westmount Square, Suite 1500	
City:	Westmount	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3Z 2P9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8038432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)229-4133 Phone: 813-223-7000

Email: patents@carltonfields.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Carlton Fields, PA
Address Line 1: PO Box 3239
Address Line 2: IP Dept.

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04622/60885
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Giltinan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028419 FRAME: 0430 0.00 803843

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Ivonis Mazzarolo, an individual, ("ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, from IVMA Holdings Company, a corporation having an address of 1 Westmount Square, Suite 1500, Westmount, QC H3Z 2P9, CANADA, ("ASSIGNEE"), hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent U.S. 8,038,432, entitled "Method of Manufacturing Thermoformed Plastic Articles and Drink Cup Lid Made by Such Method," together with all rights in the invention to which such patent relates, in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringements and including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interests to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE as full and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such letters patent.

Date: 21-06-12

BY: Moural
Ivonis Mazzarolo

PATENT REEL: 028419 FRAME: 0431